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IN THE MATTER O APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01345A-16-0036

ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
FOR A HEARING TO DETERMINE THE
FAIR VALUE OF THE UTILITY PROPERTY
OF THE COMPANY FOR RATEMAKING STAFF’S REQUEST FOR
PURPOSES, TO FIX A JUST AND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE
REASONABLE RATE OF RETURN THERON,
TO APPROVE RATE SCHEDULES
DESIGNED TO DEVELOP SUCH RETURN.

The Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) Utilities Division Staff (“Staff”),
through undersigned counsel, hereby moves for a procedural schedule in the above-captioned matter.
Staff notified Arizona Public Service Company (“APS” or “Company”) on July 1, 2016, that its
Application met the sufficiency requirements of A.A.C. R14-2-103. Staff requests that the
procedural schedule set forth below be adopted for this case. Staff believes that this is a balanced and
fair schedule and should provide sufficient time to conclude the case within 12 months of the

sufficiency finding so that new rates could take effect in July 2017.

Staff/Intervener Direct Testimony Wednesday, December 21, 2016
(except rate design)

Staff/Intervener Direct Testimony Friday, January 27, 2017

(rate design)

APS Rebuttal Testimony Friday, February 17, 2017
Staff/Intervener Surrebuttal Testimony Friday, March 10, 2017

APS Rejoinder Testimony Friday, March 17, 2017
Prehearing Conference Monday, March 20, 2017
Proposed Hearing Commencement Date Wednesday, March 22, 2017
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Staff has discussed this proposed schedule with counsel for APS and the Residential Utility
Consumer Office (“RUCO”). Both APS and RUCO have indicated to Staff that they are in
agreement with the proposed schedule and have authorized Staff to make such a representation on
their behalf.

Staff further requests that the ALJ schedule a procedural conference, if needed, to discuss the
schedule and other procedural matters the parties may have concerning the processing of this case.

WHEREFORE, Staff respectfully requests that a rate case procedural order be issued adopting
the procedural schedule set forth above and that a procedural conference be held to discuss the
proposed schedule and other procedural matters regarding the processing of this case as the ALJ and

parties deem necessary.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 11" day of July 2016.

Maureen A{ Scott, Attorney
Charles H. Hains, Attorney
Wesley C Van Cleve, Attorney
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 542-3402

Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing filed this
11% day of July 2016 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

HearingDivisionServicebyEmail @azcc.gov

Copy of the foregoing emailed ONLY Patricia Ferré
this 11" day of July 2016 to: P.O. Box 433
Payson, Arizona 85547
Thomas a. Loquvam pferreact@mac.com
Thomas L. Mumaw
Melissa M. Krueger Richard Gayer
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 526 West Wilshire Drive
400 North 5% Street, MS 8695 Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 rgayer@cox.net
Thomas.Logquvam@pinnaclewest.com Consented to Service by Email

Thomas.Mumaw(@pinnaclewest.com
Melissa.Krueger@pinnaclewest.com

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company
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Warren Woodward

55 Ross Circle

Sedona, Arizona 86336
w6345789@yahoo.com
Consented to Service by Email

Anthony L. Wanger
Alan L. Kierman
Brittany L. De Lorenzo
10 Data Centers, LL.C
615 N. 48™ Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85008
t@io.com

akierman(@io.com

Patrick J. Black

C. Webb Crockett

2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600

Phoenix, Arizona 85016

Attorneys for Freeport Minerals
Corporation and Arizonans for Electric
Choice and Competition

wcerockett@fclaw.com

black@fclaw.com

khiggins@energystrat.com

Consented to Service by Email

Greg Eisert, Director

Steven Puck, Director

Sun City Homeowners Association
10401 West Coggins Drive

Sun City, Arizona 85351
gregeisert@gmail.com
steven.puck@cox.net

Consented to Service by Email

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest
514 W. Roosevelt

Phoenix, Arizona 85003

Attorney for Western Resource Advocates
thogan@aclpi.org
ken.wilson@westernresources.org
Consented to Service by Email

Meghan H. Grabel

Osborn Maledon, PA

2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Attorney for Arizona Investment Council
merabel@omlaw.com
gyaquinto@arizonaic.org

Consented to Service by Email

Craig A. Marks

Craig A. Marks, PLC

10645 North Tatum Boulevard
Suite 200-676

Phoenix, Arizona 85028

Attorney for Arizona Utility Ratepayer Alliance

Craig.Marks(@azbar.org
Pat.Quinn47474(@gmail.com

Al Gervenack, Director

Rob Robbins, President

Property Owners and Residents Association
13815 Camino del Sol

Sun City West, AZ 85375
al.gervenack(@porascw.org
rob.robbins(@porascw.org

Tom Harris, Chairman

Arizona Solar Energy Industries Association
2122 W. Lone Cactus Drive, Suite 2
Phoenix, AZ 85027
Tom.Harris@AriSEIA .org

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegelj@aol.com

Ellen Zuckerman

SWEEP Senior Associate
1627 Oak View Avenue
Kensington, CA 94707
ezuckerman(@swenergy.org

Brendon Baatz

ACEEE

529 14™ Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20045-1000
BBaatz@aceee.org

Cynthia Zwick

Kevin Hengehold

Arizona Community Action Association
2700 N. Third St., Suite 3040

Phoenix, AZ 85004

czwick@azcaa.org
khengehold@azcaa.org
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Daniel W. Pozefsky

Chief Counsel

Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Briana Kobor

Vote Solar

Program Director - DG Regulatory Policy
360 22nd Street, Suite 730

Oakland, CA 94612
briana@votesolar.org

Jay 1. Moyes

Moyes Sellers & Hendricks LTD

1850 North Central Avenue

Suite 1100

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for Electrical District Number Eight
And McMullen Valley Water Conservation &
Drainage District

jimoyes@law-msh.com
jasonmoyes@law-msh.com
jim@harcuvar.com

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com

John William Moore, Jr.
7321 N. 16™ Street
Phoenix, AZ 85020
jmoore(@mbmblaw.com

Stephen J. Baron

J. Kennedy & Associates

570 Colonial Park Drive, Suite 305
Roswell, GA 30075
sbaron@jkenn.com

Bradley S. Carroll

Tucson Electric Power Company
P.O.Box 711

Tucson, AZ 85702
bearroll@tep.com

Michael W. Patten

Jason D. Gellman

Snell & Wilmer LLP

One Arizona Center

400 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202
mpatten@swlaw.com
jeellman@swlaw.com

ithoward@swlaw.com

docket@swlaw.com

Charles Wesselhoft

Deputy County Attorney

Pima County Attorney's Office

32 N. Stone Avenue, Suite 2100
Tucson, AZ 85701

Charles. Wesselhoft@pcao.pima.gov
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